- >1. Nature of Activity: Special exercise, Public-Service Event
- > 2. Activity Description: Provided emergency & routine communications for The 108th Dipsea Race, an annual 7.1 mile trail run over Mt. Tamalpais from Mill Valley to Stinson Beach. Approximately 1500 participants and 300 volunteers were involved.
- > 3. Places or areas involved: Mill Valley, Muir Woods National Park, Mt Tamalpais State Park, Golden Gate National Recreation Area, & Stinson Beach, Marin County, California.
- > 4. Number of amateurs participating: 24
- >5. Event start date/time: June 10, 2018 05:30 hrs
- > 6. Event end date/time June 10, 2018 13:30 hrs

> 7. Duration of event (hours): 8.0 hours

- > 8. Total person-hours: 115
- > 9. Number of repeaters used: 2
- > 10. Estimated person-power cost (115 x \$19): \$2,185.00
- > 11. Estimated cost of equipment used: \$10,000.00
- > 12. Total estimated cost of service (10+11): \$12,185.00
- > 13. Nets and/or frequencies used: 147.330MHz K6GWE, 443.250MHzK6GWE, 147.555 MHz S,
- 439.875 MHz S cross-band.
- > 14. Number of messages handled: est. 550
- > 15. Names of agencies receiving communications support: The Dipsea Committee, Mill Valley Police Department, California State Parks, Golden Gate National Recreation Area, Marin County Fire Department, Stinson Beach Fire Department, Muir Woods National Park, Marin County Sheriff's Department Search & Rescue
- > 16. Call signs of major participants: KA6BQF, KG6WPN, KF6AKU, WA6BXV, KM6EZX, K6RGI, KJ6ARL, KK6ZOE, N6PDW, AI6NF, KD6SWU, KM6BJD, K6MLF, KC6YYP, KJ6NKW, KI6SZF, KI6MZX, KM6QWI, K6SHO, K6DBP, KI6LNB.
- > 17. Other comments: Five evacuations by ambulance, and one evacuation by helicopter occurred on this event. The Marin County Sheriff's Department Command Vehicle was deployed for this event.
 > Amateur Radio organizations providing service: Marin Amateur Radio
- Society
- > Location: Marin County, CA
- > Submitted by:
- > Robert Randy Jenkins KA6BQF
- > 912 Jones Street, Berkeley, CA 94710
- > ka6bqf@arrl.net
- > ARRL appointment:
- > Your E-Mail address: ka6bqf@arrl.net
- > Telephone (510) 526-4089 or (707) 557-5521
- >Signed:

Randy Jenkins, KA6BQF

ka6bqf@arrl.net

VE Liaison & Public Service Co-ordinator Marin Amateur Radio Society www.w6sg.net Date: June 13, 2018